ITS96 Series
Concealed
in door closer
We make access in life smart and secure
Brochure
2
dormakaba  ITS96 Series – Concealed in door closer
Contents
 ITS96 Concealed in door closer
03 Technical Details and Specifications
04 How to Order
 Technical drawings
05 ITS96 Wood door and frame
05 ITS96 Metal door and frame
06  ITS96 Wood door and frame ×
08082820 Accessory track brackets
06  ITS96 Metal door and frame ×
08082810 Accessory track brackets
The optimum solution for applications
requiring concealed door controls.
The unique cam and roller technology
meets the challenge of providing the
operation and features necessary in a
compact design. The ITS96 is suited for
virtually any door and frame
combination in a variety of leaf
thicknessess and configurations.
ITS96 Series concealed closers
dormakaba USA quality and environmental
management systems in Reamstown, PA and
Steeleville, IL are certified to ISO 9001:2008
and ISO 14001:2004.
3
Brochure
Technical details
• Efficient cam and roller design.
• Rapid decrease in opening force makes
doors easy to open, yet provides
maximum closing force at the latch.
• Non-handed.
• ITS9613 installs in 1-3/4" thick doors
(min); ITS9625 installs in 2" thick
doors (min).
• All ITS96 models can be inverted to install
the closer body in the frame.
• Suitable for interior wood, hollow metal,
and aluminum doors and frames.
• ITS9613—Interior doors up to 36" wide
NOT to exceed 125 lb.
• ITS9625—Interior doors up to 48" wide
NOT to exceed 175 lb. Exterior doors up
to 36" wide NOT to exceed 125 lb.
• Invisible when door is closed.
• Adjustable spring force size for ITS9613 is
1–3 and for ITS9625 is 2–5. Adjustable
with unit installed.
• Opening force 5 lb or less for ITS9613 on
interior doors where door without closer
attached is 1 lb opening force or less.
• Sweep and latch valve adjustment easily
accessible after installation.
• Optional hold open adjustable between
80° and 120°.
• Maximum door opening
approximately 130°.
• Cushioned stop position adjustable
between 80°–130° (separate
limiting stop required for doors in
abusive conditions).
• Inverted application available.
Consult factory for details.
• Accessory track brackets available for
ease of installation or for frames lacking
adequate reinforcement.
Certification
• UL and CL listed.
• Meets UL10C for positive pressure.
• California State Fire Marshall

4
dormakaba  ITS96 Series – Concealed in door closer
How to order ITS96 Series
689ITS96 13
Series
Spring
size
Hold
open
NHO
BRKTWD
BRKTMD—
—
13ITS96 Size 1–3 —
Size 2–5 —
Steel frame
mounting kit
Wood frame
mount kit
Non-hold open
600
611
618
619
625
626 —
—
—
—
—
—
Satin Chrome
Bright Chrome
Satin Nickel
Bright Nickel
Bright Bronze
605
606 —
—
Satin Brass
Bright Brass
PNT — Special Sprayed Finish (must specify)
689 —
696 — Gold
693 — Black
691 — Dull Bronze
690 — Statuary Bronze
Aluminum
Primed
Painted
612
613 —
—
Oxidized Satin Oil Rubbed Bronze
Satin Bronze
—
— Dark Duranodic Bronze 695
Plated
Mounting kit options
25
Standard —
Inverted
(closer in frame) — INV
Application
HO Hold open—
NHO
Note: All combinations of features and options are not
available for all models. Please refer to ITS96 Series
product brochure for details.
Size selection chart
Closer Dim "A" Dim "B" Dim "C" Dim "D" Dim "E" Dim "F" Dim "G" Dim "H"
ITS9613 20-1/2"
(521)